
Towson (2-4) -vs- Bowling Green (4-1)
2/13/2026 at Greenville, SC (Pepsi Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: KRAFCIK, Mackenzie (2-0)
Loss: Olivia Tromb (0-2)
HBP: KRAFCIK, Mackenzie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Thomas Rogliatti First: Gregg Craps Third Base: Tammy Cooper 
Start: 1:50 pm   Time: 1:46   Attendance: 89   Weather: 56, Sunny
Game notes:
- Olivia Tromb faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Towson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 2
Bowling Green 3 0 1 0 0 3 X 7 10 3

Towson 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kinsley Peek lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
Taylor Broad rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Kaci Benton cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Grace Francz c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mackenzie Go dh/1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Addie Fergus 1b/dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Alyssa Myint ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hannah Leber 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addison Mill 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Olivia Tromb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mikaela Guy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 4 2 2 4 7

HBP: Addie Fergus (1)
E: Addison Mill (2)
DP: 1

Bowling Green 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SIMKO, Hannah dh 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
BEHRENDT, Taylor 1b 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
HUNT, Hannah 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
MARTIN, Addie 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
KAUFMAN, Cameron ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
STEFFES, Peyton rf 3 1 2 2 0 1 1
CHEVALIER, Ashley c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
MATHEWS, Kendall lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
MASSARO, Hanna cf 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
KRAFCIK, Mackenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 10 6 2 4 6

2B: BEHRENDT, Taylor (1); KAUFMAN, Cameron (1); MASSARO,
Hanna (1)
SB: SIMKO, Hannah (2); HUNT, Hannah (1); KAUFMAN, Cameron
(1); STEFFES, Peyton (1)
E: MARTIN, Addie (1); KAUFMAN, Cameron (2)
DP: 1

Towson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olivia Tromb (L, 0-2) 5.0 7 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 23 24 5 6 –
Mikaela Guy 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 –
Totals 10 7 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 29 31 6 7

Bowling Green IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KRAFCIK, Mackenzie (W, 2-0) 7.0 4 2 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 27 30 8 8 –
Totals 4 2 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 27 30 8 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Towson - Top of 1st TOW BGS
Kinsley Peek walked. 0 0
Taylor Broad grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Kinsley Peek out on the play. 0 0
Kaci Benton singled up the middle. 0 0
Grace Francz flied out to lf. 0 0

Bowling Green - Bottom of 1st TOW BGS
SIMKO walked. 0 0
BEHRENDT reached on a fielder's choice; SIMKO out at second p to ss. 0 0
HUNT singled to center field; BEHRENDT advanced to second. 0 0
MARTIN flied out to cf to right center; BEHRENDT advanced to third. 0 0
HUNT stole second. 0 0
KAUFMAN reached on a fielding error by 3b; HUNT advanced to third; BEHRENDT scored, unearned. 0 1
KAUFMAN stole second. 0 1
STEFFES singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; KAUFMAN scored, unearned; HUNT
scored, unearned. 0 3
CHEVALIER grounded out to ss. 0 3

Towson - Top of 2nd TOW BGS
Mackenzie Go grounded out to ss. 0 3
Addie Fergus hit by pitch. 0 3
Alyssa Myint singled to shortstop; Addie Fergus advanced to second. 0 3
Hannah Leber reached on a fielder's choice; Alyssa Myint advanced to second; Addie Fergus out at third ss
to 3b. 0 3
Addison Mill walked; Hannah Leber advanced to second; Alyssa Myint advanced to third. 0 3
Kinsley Peek struck out swinging. 0 3

Bowling Green - Bottom of 2nd TOW BGS
MATHEWS flied out to rf. 0 3
MASSARO singled to left field. 0 3
SIMKO lined into double play ss to 1b; MASSARO out on the play. 0 3

Towson - Top of 3rd TOW BGS
Taylor Broad singled to center field. 0 3
Kaci Benton fouled out to 3b. 0 3
Grace Francz flied out to lf. 0 3
Mackenzie Go flied out to lf. 0 3

Bowling Green - Bottom of 3rd TOW BGS
BEHRENDT doubled to left center. 0 3
HUNT grounded out to 2b; BEHRENDT advanced to third. 0 3
MARTIN flied out to rf. 0 3
KAUFMAN doubled to left center, RBI; BEHRENDT scored. 0 4
STEFFES struck out looking. 0 4

Towson - Top of 4th TOW BGS
Addie Fergus struck out swinging. 0 4
Alyssa Myint grounded out to 3b. 0 4
Hannah Leber flied out to rf. 0 4

Bowling Green - Bottom of 4th TOW BGS



Mackenzie Go to 1b. 0 4
Addie Fergus to dh. 0 4
CHEVALIER grounded out to ss. 0 4
MATHEWS struck out looking. 0 4
MASSARO struck out looking. 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Towson - Top of 5th TOW BGS
Addison Mill reached on a fielding error by ss. 0 4
Kinsley Peek reached on a fielding error by ss; Addison Mill advanced to second. 0 4
Taylor Broad singled to right field, RBI; Kinsley Peek advanced to third; Addison Mill scored, unearned. 1 4
Kaci Benton grounded out to 2b, RBI; Taylor Broad advanced to second; Kinsley Peek scored, unearned. 2 4
Grace Francz grounded out to 1b unassisted; Taylor Broad advanced to third. 2 4
Mackenzie Go flied out to cf. 2 4

Bowling Green - Bottom of 5th TOW BGS
SIMKO singled to left center. 2 4
SIMKO stole second. 2 4
BEHRENDT reached on a dropped fly by 3b. 2 4
HUNT reached on a fielder's choice; BEHRENDT advanced to second; SIMKO out at third ss to 3b. 2 4
MARTIN popped up to ss. 2 4
KAUFMAN reached on a fielder's choice; HUNT advanced to second; BEHRENDT out at third 3b unassisted. 2 4

Towson - Top of 6th TOW BGS
Addie Fergus struck out swinging. 2 4
Alyssa Myint grounded out to 3b. 2 4
Hannah Leber reached on a throwing error by 3b. 2 4
Addison Mill popped up to 2b. 2 4

Bowling Green - Bottom of 6th TOW BGS
STEFFES singled up the middle. 2 4
Mikaela Guy to p for Olivia Tromb. 2 4
STEFFES stole second. 2 4
CHEVALIER struck out swinging. 2 4
MATHEWS popped up to 2b. 2 4
MASSARO doubled to center field, RBI; STEFFES scored. 2 5
SIMKO singled to left field; MASSARO advanced to third. 2 5
SIMKO stole second. 2 5
BEHRENDT singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; SIMKO scored; MASSARO
scored. 2 7
HUNT walked. 2 7
MARTIN grounded out to 2b. 2 7

Towson - Top of 7th TOW BGS
Kinsley Peek grounded out to 3b. 2 7
Taylor Broad flied out to cf to right center. 2 7
Kaci Benton struck out swinging. 2 7

Bowling Green - Bottom of 7th TOW BGS


